
 
 

 
2021-2022 Minnesota End-of-Year Report 

The membership of the state's MIC3 council consists of the following members. 
Citizens League 
Kate Cimino, Executive Director 
kcimino@citizensleague.org 

Education Minnesota 
Denise Specht, President 
president.denise.specht@edmn.org 

Representative Lisa Demuth 
rep.lisa.demuth@house.mn 

Representative Ami Wazlawik 
rep.ami.wazlawik@house.mn 

Senator Chuck Wiger 
sen.chuck.wiger@senate. mn 

Minnesota Association for the Education of Young Children (MnAEYC) 
Sara Benzkofer, Executive Director 
sarab@mnaeyc-mnsaca.org 

Minnesota Association of Charter Schools 
Eugene Piccolo, Executive Director 
eugene@mncharterschools.org 

Minnesota Association of Colleges for Teacher Education (MACTE) 
Dr. Cari Maguire, President 
maguire@umn.edu 

Minnesota Association of School Administrators (MASA) 
Deb Henton Executive Director 
deb.henton@mnasa.org 

Minnesota Association of Secondary School Principals (MASSP) 
David Adney, Executive Director 
dadney@massp .org 

Minnesota Business Partnership 
Charlie Weaver, Executive Director 
charlie.r.weaver@mnbp.com 

Minnesota Career College Association (MCCA) 
Katie Misukanis, Government Relations 
Kathleen.misukanis@rasmussen.edu 

Minnesota Department of Education (MDE) 
Heather Mueller, Commissioner 
heather.mueller@state.mn.us 



 
 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development (DEED) 
Steve Grove, Commissioner 
s.grove@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Minority Education Equity Partnership (MnEEP) 
Carlos Mariani-Rosa, Executive Director 
cmariani@mneep.org 

Minnesota Elementary School Principals Association (MESPA) 
Jon Millerhagen, Executive Director 
jhm@mespa.net 

MINNDEPENDENT 
Tim Benz, President 
tbenz@minndependent.org 

Minnesota Office of Higher Education (OHE) 
Dennis Olson, Commissioner 
Dennis.w.olson@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Private College Council (MPCC) 
Paul Cerkvenik, President 
pcerkvenik@mnprivatecolleges.org 

Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
Devinder Malhotra, Chancellor 
chancellor@minnstate.edu 

University of Minnesota 
Joan T.A. Gabel, President 
upres@umn.edu 

Minnesota PTA 
Amy Nelson, President 
president@mnpta.org 
amyn@mnpta.org 

Military Installation Representative 
MAJ Marian Belinski 
State Family Programs Director 
Minnesota National Guard 
marian.m.belinski.mil@mail.mil 

 
Two points of contact for issues related to the Compact in my state are: 

1. Daron Korte 
MIC3 Commissioner-Designee 
Assistant Commissioner, Office of Student Support Services 
Minnesota Department of Education 
(651) 582-8215 
daron.korte@state.mn.us 

2. MAJ Marian Belinski 
State Family Programs Director 



 
 

Minnesota National Guard 
marian.m.belinski.mil@mail.mil 
O: 651-268-8207 
F: 651-282-4286 
B: 651-248-2912 

 
Accomplishments: 

• Continued coordination between the Minnesota Department of Education on Month of 
the Military Child activities as well as prepping for a possible 2023-24 roll out of the 
Purple Star Schools program. Roll out has been delayed due to the COVID-19 
pandemic. 

Activities 
• The State Council met five times in FY2022 in August 2021, November 2021, January 

2022, March 2022, and May 2022. 
 


